                               Doc.No.MH*-OMY0011
PRODUCT NAME
Air Gripper for Collaborative Robots
MODEL / Series / Product Number
JMHZ2-16D-X7400B-(DTP/HC10DT/HC10)-(N/P)
 - 1 -
 Contents
Safety Instructions ..................................................................................................... - 2 -

 - 8 -
3．Product Specifications
3-1. How to order
 - 9 -
3-2. Specifications
Specifications
*The sensing position of the auto switch is fixed to the open end and closed end of the finger.
* When detecting the gripping position of the workpiece, secure the auto switch at the appropriate
position according to the shape of the workpiece.
* For examples of setting auto switch and setting of mounting position of auto switches, please refer to
the JMHZ2 Series catalogue P.15 onwards on our website (www.smcworld.com).
JMHZ2-16D-X7400B
-DTB-(N/P)
JMHZ2-16D-X7400B-
HC10DT-(N/P)
JMHZ2-16D-X7400B
HC10-(N/P)
Cylinder inside diameter (mm) 16
Fluid Air
Operating pressure (MPa) 0.1 to 0.7
Ambient and operating
fluid temperature(oC)
-10 to 50
Repeatability (mm) ±0.01
Maximum operating
frequency (c.p.m.)
120
Lubrication Non-lube
Operating method Double acting
Gripping force
Actual value per
finger (N)
External
gripping force
32.7
Internal
Gripping force
43.5
Opening/ closing stroke
(both sides) (mm)
10
Weight (g) 440 720
Connector configuration
of the accessory
M8 8 pin
connector
(Socket)
One side M8 8 pin connector(Socket)
One side Connector made by
MOLEX(51227-0800)
Detecting position of the
open end of the finger Detecting position of the
closed end of the finger
 - 10 -
3-3. Gripping force
The gripping force shown in the graph to the right represents the gripping force of one finger when all
fingers and attachments are in contact with the workpiece.
External gripping state.
Internal gripping state.
 - 11 -
3-4. Gripping point
The air gripper should be operated so that the workpiece gripping point “L” and the amount of
overhang “H” stay within the range shown for each operating pressure given in the graphs to the right.
If the workpiece gripping point goes beyond the range limits, this will have an adverse effect on the life
of the air gripper.
External gripping state
Internal gripping state
 - 12 -
3-5. Dimensions
3-5-1. JMHZ2-16D-X7400B-DTP-(N/P)
Refer to P17, P18 and P19 for the dimensions of the air gripper, valves and auto switch.
 - 13 -
3-5-2. JMHZ2-16D-X7400B-HC10DT-(N/P)